
Ligenleiter: Heun, Michael - Nordstr. 11 - 65620 Waldbrunn-Lahr
Telefon: 0171 7635273 Fax: 06479 811
E-Mail: m.heun@onlinehome.de 

Stand: 21.01.2018 19:34

Saison 2017/2018 - Herren - A-Liga Süd/West - Schnittliste (Gesamt)
Pl. Spieler Verein Sp. EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Dreher, Walter KSG Hinterland 13 85 6,54 9077 698,23 754
2 Sachs, Wolfgang ESV BW Wetzlar 14 78 5,57 9333 666,64 736
3 Martens, Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 12 72 6,00 8038 669,83 708
4 Weeg, Christian KSC Heuchelheim 14 72 5,14 9597 685,50 730
5 Wenz, Hans-Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 14 71 5,07 8979 641,36 714
6 Hoppenrath, Ingo ESV BW Wetzlar 14 67 4,79 8826 630,43 686
7 Feussner, Guido KC 88 Wettenberg 12 62 5,17 8496 708,00 772
8 Jirsak, Sylvia ESV BW Wetzlar 13 60 4,62 8095 622,69 661
9 Göbler, Frank KC 88 Wettenberg 11 54 4,91 7697 699,73 742

10 Fink, Svenja Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 11 51 4,64 7406 673,27 699
11 Nake-Köhler, Ingrid Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 12 50 4,17 8046 670,50 715
12 Hoffmann, Annett KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 12 47 3,92 7794 649,50 734
13 Jirsak, Jörg ESV BW Wetzlar 12 46 3,83 7149 595,75 646
14 Lenz, Michael KC 88 Wettenberg 6 45 7,50 4662 777,00 795
15 Brunnengräber, Anja Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 6 45 7,50 4424 737,33 780
16 Ahnert, Klaus KC 88 Wettenberg 6 43 7,17 4353 725,50 794
17 Augustin, Gerd KSG Hinterland 10 43 4,30 6326 632,60 705
18 Reusch, Monika SV Nauheim 13 40 3,08 7741 595,46 623
19 Martinez-Iglesias, Francisco KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 8 38 4,75 5300 662,50 723
20 Reusch, Volker SV Nauheim 12 38 3,17 7002 583,50 659
21 Keil, Jürgen KSC Heuchelheim 5 37 7,40 3685 737,00 791
22 Meier, Uwe KSG Hinterland 13 36 2,77 7835 602,69 670
23 Sahm, Ulrike KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 13 34 2,62 7881 606,23 664
24 Röhm, Yannick KSC Heuchelheim 9 33 3,67 5888 654,22 703
25 Sauerwald, Marcel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 6 32 5,33 4055 675,83 775
26 Müller, Michael SV Nauheim 7 30 4,29 4258 608,29 672
27 Wiegandt, Jörg KSC Heuchelheim 4 28 7,00 2792 698,00 740
28 Wiegandt, Jonas KSC Heuchelheim 10 28 2,80 6474 647,40 698
29 Buchholz, Martin KSG Hinterland 5 27 5,40 3397 679,40 742
30 Pfänder, Markus KSC Heuchelheim 4 26 6,50 2855 713,75 756
31 Helmus, Felix KC 88 Wettenberg 7 25 3,57 4599 657,00 743
32 Döring, Daniel Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 5 24 4,80 3381 676,20 725
33 Sauerwald, Hans-Dieter KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 6 24 4,00 3786 631,00 721
34 Reusch, Tobias SV Nauheim 10 23 2,30 5577 557,70 620
35 Pitz, Manfred ESV BW Wetzlar 10 23 2,30 5536 553,60 610
36 Junklewitz, Erika ESV BW Wetzlar 10 20 2,00 5416 541,60 572
37 Göbler, Kai KC 88 Wettenberg 3 19 6,33 2118 706,00 758
38 Schupp, Werner SV Nauheim 3 19 6,33 2049 683,00 705
39 Rasch, Christian Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 3 18 6,00 2252 750,67 764
40 Georg, Björn KC 88 Wettenberg 3 18 6,00 2179 726,33 794
41 Rhiel, Carmen Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 3 17 5,67 2105 701,67 749
42 Schmidt, Manfred KC 88 Wettenberg 3 17 5,67 2005 668,33 700
43 Lohrey, Günther KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 4 17 4,25 2566 641,50 674
44 Reusch, Wolfgang SV Nauheim 4 17 4,25 2493 623,25 688
45 Junge, René Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 16 8,00 1562 781,00 786
46 Kahl, Oliver Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 16 8,00 1549 774,50 778
47 Krüger, Rolf SV Nauheim 2 16 8,00 1373 686,50 706
48 Kalbfleisch, Ralf Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 3 16 5,33 1951 650,33 730
49 Güttler, Ronny Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 15 7,50 1439 719,50 766



50 Schmidt, Werner KSC Heuchelheim 2 14 7,00 1487 743,50 754
51 Neeb, Michael SV Nauheim 2 14 7,00 1422 711,00 737
52 Kornja, Helmut KSG Hinterland 8 14 1,75 4508 563,50 623
53 Sauerwald, Detlef KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 4 13 3,25 2422 605,50 690
54 Crecelius, Willi SV Nauheim 2 10 5,00 1114 557,00 614
55 Rabenau, Jens Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 818 818,00 818
56 Jilke, Patrick KSG Hinterland 1 8 8,00 813 813,00 813
57 Scheer, Holger Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 800 800,00 800
58 Heimrich, Michael KSG Hinterland 1 8 8,00 797 797,00 797
59 Damm, Uwe Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 793 793,00 793
60 Wiegandt, Lars KSC Heuchelheim 1 8 8,00 782 782,00 782
61 Jilke, Artur KSG Hinterland 1 8 8,00 763 763,00 763
62 Jünger, Hans Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 752 752,00 752
63 Koerner, Dirk KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 8 8,00 740 740,00 740
64 Lotz, Arnold ESV BW Wetzlar 3 8 2,67 1755 585,00 621
65 König, Karl-Heinz KSC Heuchelheim 4 8 2,00 2385 596,25 636
66 Wehrenfennig, Jörg KC 88 Wettenberg 1 7 7,00 789 789,00 789
67 Dittrich, Stefan KSC Heuchelheim 1 7 7,00 774 774,00 774
68 Viertelshausen, Thomas KSC Heuchelheim 1 7 7,00 746 746,00 746
69 Balzer, Dirk KSG Hinterland 1 7 7,00 733 733,00 733
70 Groß, Steven KC 88 Wettenberg 1 7 7,00 722 722,00 722
71 Schenker, Friedhelm KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 6 6,00 728 728,00 728
72 Lehnhausen, Alexander Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 6 6,00 728 728,00 728
73 Auth, Willi ESV BW Wetzlar 6 6 1,00 2298 383,00 407
74 Adam, Udo KSG Hinterland 1 5 5,00 707 707,00 707
75 Münch, Hans KC 88 Wettenberg 2 5 2,50 1221 610,50 631
76 Bolte, Steffen Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 4 4,00 707 707,00 707
77 Wagner, Erhard ESV BW Wetzlar 1 2 2,00 610 610,00 610
78 Jürgens, Gabriele KC 88 Wettenberg 1 2 2,00 558 558,00 558
79 Kleinhens, Lea-Marie KSC Heuchelheim 1 1 1,00 491 491,00 491
80 Weigel, Theo SV Nauheim 1 1 1,00 272 272,00 272



Ligenleiter: Heun, Michael - Nordstr. 11 - 65620 Waldbrunn-Lahr
Telefon: 0171 7635273 Fax: 06479 811
E-Mail: m.heun@onlinehome.de 

Stand: 21.01.2018 19:34

Saison 2017/2018 - Herren - A-Liga Süd/West - Schnittliste (Heim)
Pl. Spieler Verein Sp. EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Dreher, Walter KSG Hinterland 7 48 6,86 5016 716,57 754
2 Martens, Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 7 46 6,57 4684 669,14 702
3 Jirsak, Sylvia ESV BW Wetzlar 8 41 5,12 5030 628,75 661
4 Weeg, Christian KSC Heuchelheim 7 40 5,71 4983 711,86 728
5 Feussner, Guido KC 88 Wettenberg 7 39 5,57 5125 732,14 772
6 Göbler, Frank KC 88 Wettenberg 7 39 5,57 5053 721,86 742
7 Hoppenrath, Ingo ESV BW Wetzlar 7 37 5,29 4372 624,57 666
8 Wenz, Hans-Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 7 34 4,86 4467 638,14 669
9 Jirsak, Jörg ESV BW Wetzlar 8 34 4,25 4734 591,75 646

10 Sachs, Wolfgang ESV BW Wetzlar 6 32 5,33 3790 631,67 729
11 Lenz, Michael KC 88 Wettenberg 4 31 7,75 3152 788,00 795
12 Hoffmann, Annett KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 6 31 5,17 4120 686,67 734
13 Nake-Köhler, Ingrid Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 6 30 5,00 4105 684,17 703
14 Fink, Svenja Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 6 27 4,50 4081 680,17 696
15 Augustin, Gerd KSG Hinterland 5 24 4,80 3287 657,40 705
16 Reusch, Volker SV Nauheim 6 24 4,00 3654 609,00 659
17 Brunnengräber, Anja Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 3 23 7,67 2280 760,00 775
18 Röhm, Yannick KSC Heuchelheim 5 23 4,60 3370 674,00 703
19 Buchholz, Martin KSG Hinterland 4 22 5,50 2767 691,75 742
20 Sahm, Ulrike KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 7 22 3,14 4440 634,29 664
21 Sauerwald, Hans-Dieter KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 5 21 4,20 3175 635,00 721
22 Wiegandt, Jonas KSC Heuchelheim 6 19 3,17 3949 658,17 698
23 Reusch, Monika SV Nauheim 6 19 3,17 3543 590,50 623
24 Martinez-Iglesias, Francisco KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 3 18 6,00 2133 711,00 723
25 Meier, Uwe KSG Hinterland 6 18 3,00 3755 625,83 637
26 Reusch, Tobias SV Nauheim 6 17 2,83 3369 561,50 620
27 Keil, Jürgen KSC Heuchelheim 2 16 8,00 1545 772,50 791
28 Krüger, Rolf SV Nauheim 2 16 8,00 1373 686,50 706
29 Schmidt, Werner KSC Heuchelheim 2 14 7,00 1487 743,50 754
30 Pfänder, Markus KSC Heuchelheim 2 14 7,00 1476 738,00 756
31 Reusch, Wolfgang SV Nauheim 3 14 4,67 1805 601,67 626
32 Müller, Michael SV Nauheim 3 13 4,33 1788 596,00 619
33 Döring, Daniel Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 3 12 4,00 1941 647,00 678
34 Junklewitz, Erika ESV BW Wetzlar 4 11 2,75 2149 537,25 562
35 Pitz, Manfred ESV BW Wetzlar 4 11 2,75 2067 516,75 555
36 Helmus, Felix KC 88 Wettenberg 2 9 4,50 1445 722,50 743
37 Lohrey, Günther KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 9 4,50 1326 663,00 674
38 Sauerwald, Marcel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 9 4,50 1279 639,50 664
39 Rabenau, Jens Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 818 818,00 818
40 Jilke, Patrick KSG Hinterland 1 8 8,00 813 813,00 813
41 Scheer, Holger Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 800 800,00 800
42 Heimrich, Michael KSG Hinterland 1 8 8,00 797 797,00 797
43 Georg, Björn KC 88 Wettenberg 1 8 8,00 794 794,00 794
44 Damm, Uwe Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 793 793,00 793
45 Junge, René Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 786 786,00 786
46 Kahl, Oliver Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 771 771,00 771
47 Göbler, Kai KC 88 Wettenberg 1 8 8,00 758 758,00 758
48 Koerner, Dirk KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 8 8,00 740 740,00 740
49 Wiegandt, Jörg KSC Heuchelheim 1 8 8,00 724 724,00 724



50 Wehrenfennig, Jörg KC 88 Wettenberg 1 7 7,00 789 789,00 789
51 Güttler, Ronny Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 7 7,00 766 766,00 766
52 Ahnert, Klaus KC 88 Wettenberg 1 7 7,00 746 746,00 746
53 Viertelshausen, Thomas KSC Heuchelheim 1 7 7,00 746 746,00 746
54 Balzer, Dirk KSG Hinterland 1 7 7,00 733 733,00 733
55 Kalbfleisch, Ralf Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 7 7,00 730 730,00 730
56 Schupp, Werner SV Nauheim 1 7 7,00 676 676,00 676
57 Sauerwald, Detlef KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 7 3,50 1284 642,00 690
58 Lehnhausen, Alexander Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 6 6,00 728 728,00 728
59 Schmidt, Manfred KC 88 Wettenberg 1 6 6,00 700 700,00 700
60 Crecelius, Willi SV Nauheim 1 6 6,00 614 614,00 614
61 Rasch, Christian Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 5 5,00 751 751,00 751
62 Münch, Hans KC 88 Wettenberg 2 5 2,50 1221 610,50 631
63 Rhiel, Carmen Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 4 4,00 691 691,00 691
64 König, Karl-Heinz KSC Heuchelheim 2 4 2,00 1194 597,00 621
65 Kornja, Helmut KSG Hinterland 3 4 1,33 1814 604,67 623
66 Lotz, Arnold ESV BW Wetzlar 1 3 3,00 531 531,00 531
67 Auth, Willi ESV BW Wetzlar 3 3 1,00 1147 382,33 407
68 Wagner, Erhard ESV BW Wetzlar 1 2 2,00 610 610,00 610
69 Jürgens, Gabriele KC 88 Wettenberg 1 2 2,00 558 558,00 558



Ligenleiter: Heun, Michael - Nordstr. 11 - 65620 Waldbrunn-Lahr
Telefon: 0171 7635273 Fax: 06479 811
E-Mail: m.heun@onlinehome.de 

Stand: 21.01.2018 19:34

Saison 2017/2018 - Herren - A-Liga Süd/West - Schnittliste (Auswärts)
Pl. Spieler Verein Sp. EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Sachs, Wolfgang ESV BW Wetzlar 8 46 5,75 5543 692,88 736
2 Dreher, Walter KSG Hinterland 6 37 6,17 4061 676,83 730
3 Wenz, Hans-Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 7 37 5,29 4512 644,57 714
4 Ahnert, Klaus KC 88 Wettenberg 5 36 7,20 3607 721,40 794
5 Weeg, Christian KSC Heuchelheim 7 32 4,57 4614 659,14 730
6 Hoppenrath, Ingo ESV BW Wetzlar 7 30 4,29 4454 636,29 686
7 Martens, Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 5 26 5,20 3354 670,80 708
8 Fink, Svenja Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 5 24 4,80 3325 665,00 699
9 Sauerwald, Marcel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 4 23 5,75 2776 694,00 775

10 Feussner, Guido KC 88 Wettenberg 5 23 4,60 3371 674,20 721
11 Brunnengräber, Anja Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 3 22 7,33 2144 714,67 780
12 Keil, Jürgen KSC Heuchelheim 3 21 7,00 2140 713,33 736
13 Reusch, Monika SV Nauheim 7 21 3,00 4198 599,71 617
14 Wiegandt, Jörg KSC Heuchelheim 3 20 6,67 2068 689,33 740
15 Martinez-Iglesias, Francisco KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 5 20 4,00 3167 633,40 717
16 Nake-Köhler, Ingrid Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 6 20 3,33 3941 656,83 715
17 Jirsak, Sylvia ESV BW Wetzlar 5 19 3,80 3065 613,00 660
18 Augustin, Gerd KSG Hinterland 5 19 3,80 3039 607,80 669
19 Meier, Uwe KSG Hinterland 7 18 2,57 4080 582,86 670
20 Müller, Michael SV Nauheim 4 17 4,25 2470 617,50 672
21 Helmus, Felix KC 88 Wettenberg 5 16 3,20 3154 630,80 711
22 Hoffmann, Annett KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 6 16 2,67 3674 612,33 710
23 Göbler, Frank KC 88 Wettenberg 4 15 3,75 2644 661,00 715
24 Lenz, Michael KC 88 Wettenberg 2 14 7,00 1510 755,00 765
25 Neeb, Michael SV Nauheim 2 14 7,00 1422 711,00 737
26 Reusch, Volker SV Nauheim 6 14 2,33 3348 558,00 624
27 Rasch, Christian Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 13 6,50 1501 750,50 764
28 Rhiel, Carmen Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 13 6,50 1414 707,00 749
29 Döring, Daniel Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 12 6,00 1440 720,00 725
30 Pfänder, Markus KSC Heuchelheim 2 12 6,00 1379 689,50 724
31 Schupp, Werner SV Nauheim 2 12 6,00 1373 686,50 705
32 Jirsak, Jörg ESV BW Wetzlar 4 12 3,00 2415 603,75 637
33 Pitz, Manfred ESV BW Wetzlar 6 12 2,00 3469 578,17 610
34 Sahm, Ulrike KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 6 12 2,00 3441 573,50 620
35 Göbler, Kai KC 88 Wettenberg 2 11 5,50 1360 680,00 714
36 Schmidt, Manfred KC 88 Wettenberg 2 11 5,50 1305 652,50 671
37 Georg, Björn KC 88 Wettenberg 2 10 5,00 1385 692,50 697
38 Röhm, Yannick KSC Heuchelheim 4 10 2,50 2518 629,50 668
39 Kornja, Helmut KSG Hinterland 5 10 2,00 2694 538,80 593
40 Kalbfleisch, Ralf Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 2 9 4,50 1221 610,50 631
41 Wiegandt, Jonas KSC Heuchelheim 4 9 2,25 2525 631,25 678
42 Junklewitz, Erika ESV BW Wetzlar 6 9 1,50 3267 544,50 572
43 Wiegandt, Lars KSC Heuchelheim 1 8 8,00 782 782,00 782
44 Kahl, Oliver Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 778 778,00 778
45 Junge, René Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 776 776,00 776
46 Jilke, Artur KSG Hinterland 1 8 8,00 763 763,00 763
47 Jünger, Hans Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 752 752,00 752
48 Güttler, Ronny Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 8 8,00 673 673,00 673
49 Lohrey, Günther KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 8 4,00 1240 620,00 660



50 Dittrich, Stefan KSC Heuchelheim 1 7 7,00 774 774,00 774
51 Groß, Steven KC 88 Wettenberg 1 7 7,00 722 722,00 722
52 Schenker, Friedhelm KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 6 6,00 728 728,00 728
53 Sauerwald, Detlef KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 6 3,00 1138 569,00 621
54 Reusch, Tobias SV Nauheim 4 6 1,50 2208 552,00 573
55 Adam, Udo KSG Hinterland 1 5 5,00 707 707,00 707
56 Buchholz, Martin KSG Hinterland 1 5 5,00 630 630,00 630
57 Lotz, Arnold ESV BW Wetzlar 2 5 2,50 1224 612,00 621
58 Bolte, Steffen Meteor 85 Mittelhessen 1 4 4,00 707 707,00 707
59 Crecelius, Willi SV Nauheim 1 4 4,00 500 500,00 500
60 König, Karl-Heinz KSC Heuchelheim 2 4 2,00 1191 595,50 636
61 Reusch, Wolfgang SV Nauheim 1 3 3,00 688 688,00 688
62 Sauerwald, Hans-Dieter KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 3 3,00 611 611,00 611
63 Auth, Willi ESV BW Wetzlar 3 3 1,00 1151 383,67 407
64 Kleinhens, Lea-Marie KSC Heuchelheim 1 1 1,00 491 491,00 491
65 Weigel, Theo SV Nauheim 1 1 1,00 272 272,00 272


